APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)
COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
PRINCIPAL NAME

PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

NOTE:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT’'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL

2131854

70287

CHAHANIA, CHANDAULI, UTTAR PRADESH - 232109
ANIL KUMAR JHA

M.A., B.Ed.

stjosephchahania@gmail.com

956537007

https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/extention%200f%20affiliation.pdf

https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/bye%20laws-.pdf

https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/NOC%20CHAHANIA.pdf

https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/REcognition%20nur%20t0%208.pdf

https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/NBC%20CHAHANIA.pdf

https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/fiRE%20chahania.pdf

https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/SELF%20CERTIFICATION.pdf

https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/health%20&%20drinking%20water.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.




C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
NO.
1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/FEE.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/Annual%20Calender%20chahania.pdf

3 LISTOF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE | pyip://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/SCHOOL%20MANAGMENT%20COMMITTE-
(SMC) 1
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION | - /stiosephchahania.in/cbse/PTA%202023-24. pdf

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/Y EAR%20WISE%20%20RESULT-1.pdf
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.
1 PRINCIPAL ANIL KUMAR JHA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 77
PGT 20
TGT 30
PRT 26
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 40
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SIDDHARTHA KAPAHI
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER VIJAY GUPTA

RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED
1 2025 161 161 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED
1 2025 192 176 91.6 ONE ABSENT

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

11067
20 & 30

30 & 20

YES
10
15

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_ueWY-I8gcY

Bindu NTT BA
Nitu gupta NTT MA
Arvind Kumar TGT MBAIT
Anil kumar singh PRT MA
Siddharth kapahi PGT M.COM
ANIL KUMAR JHA PRINCIPAL MA
Vishal Kumar Ojha PGT M com
Rachna Pathak OTHER BA. BLib,
M K Anil TGT BA,MA
KHUSHABU KUMARI WELLNEES TEACHER B.Com
RAVI KUMAR TGT BSC
MANGESH TIWARI PGT Msc
SURYAKANT GUPTA PRT BA
RUBEE SINGH PRT BA
Deepak Tiwari PGT Msc
Anjali Chaturvedi PRT BA
SHASHIKANT MISHRA PGT MSC
RUKHSAR ANJUM TGT MSC
JAMEEMA MARY JOHN TGT MA
SANJAY KUMAR YADAV TGT BA
NAMRATA MISHRA TGT MA
VINDYAVASNI PANDEY PRT BA



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

UMESH SINGH YADAV
Dharmadev Ram

AMIT KUMAR CHAURASIYA
VISHWAJEET SINGH
NEHAL DOOBE
SADANAND MAURYA
ABHINAV CHATURVEDI
GITANGALI SINGH
VINOY CYRIAC

POOJA SINGH

RATHU MOHANAN
VIKAS MISHRA

Vivek Upadhyay

Nikhil Jha

VISHAL GUPTA
BANDANA SINGH
RICHIKA

RAM RATAN

MITHILESH KUMAR SINGH
INDRESH KUMAR SINGH
Shailesh Yadav
Aishwarya Bhattacharya
Anurag kumar Upadhyay
MRITUNJAY PANDEY
SANJEET KUMAR SINGH

AKANKSHA SRIVASTAVA

NARSHINGH KUMAR CHAUHAN

SAURABH PANDEY
SWARAJ DUBEY

KINGH KUMAR SHAHI
RAJNISH KUMAR YADAV
AKASHDEEP KUCHHAL
POOJA UPADHYAY

Priyanka Yadav

PET

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

B.Ped
BA
MSC
MSC
BSC
MA

BA

BA

BA

BA
BSC
MA, MBA
M.Sc
BA
M.COM
BA

BA
B.Sc
MA

MA

MA

bsc
B.sc
M.SC
MA

MA

BA
BCA
BA Diploma(Ele)
MA
BSC
BSC
M.COM

M.COM



57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

KRITI RASTOGI
SURENDRA PANDEY
CHANDRAPRAKASH
AJAY KUMAR TIWARI
Nlsha Singh

Pankaj Kumar
SANGEETA TIWARI
SHIMA OJHA

SHIVANI SINGH
Shivshankar Tiwari
Surabhi Tiwari
PRIYALIKA DUBEY
DENNY JOSEPH
SONIYA K JOSEPH
SHIVANGI MUKHERJEE
MADHU PANDEY
DARSHIKA PANDEY
NITISH YADAV
MANISHANKAR CHAUBEY
AMIT KUMAR SINGH

ARCHANA PAL

NTT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

BA

MSC

M.Sc

M.Sc

MA

BSC

BA

MA

BA

MBA

M.Sc

MBA

MA

BA

B.A

MA

B.A

B.A

B.S.C

BA

MA



