APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2131854
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	70287
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	CHAHANIA, CHANDAULI, UTTAR PRADESH - 232109
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ANIL KUMAR JHA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	stjosephchahania@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	956537007

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/extention%20of%20affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/bye%20lawspdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/NOC%20CHAHANIA.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/REcognition%20nur%20to%208.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/NBC%20CHAHANIA.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/fiRE%20chahania.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/SELF%20CERTIFICATION.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/health%20&%20drinking%20water.pd

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/FEE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/Annual%20Calender%20chahania.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/SCHOOL%20MANAGMENT%20COMMITTE-1.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/PTA%202023-24.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://stjosephchahania.in/cbse/YEAR%20WISE%20%20RESULT-1.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ANIL KUMAR JHA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	77
	PGT	20
	TGT	30
	PRT	26
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SIDDHARTHA KAPAHI
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	VIJAY GUPTA

RESULT CLASS: X

1	2025	161	161	100	
NO.		REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO.		STUDENTS	PASSED	TEROLIVIAGE	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	11067
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	20 & 30
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 20
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_ueWY-l8gcY

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Bindu	NTT	ВА
2	Nitu gupta	NTT	MA
3	Arvind Kumar	TGT	MBA IT
4	Anil kumar singh	PRT	MA
5	Siddharth kapahi	PGT	M.COM
6	ANIL KUMAR JHA	PRINCIPAL	MA
7	Vishal Kumar Ojha	PGT	M com
8	Rachna Pathak	OTHER	BA. BLib,
9	M K Anil	TGT	BA,MA
10	KHUSHABU KUMARI	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.Com
11	RAVI KUMAR	TGT	BSC
12	MANGESH TIWARI	PGT	Msc
13	SURYAKANT GUPTA	PRT	ВА
14	RUBEE SINGH	PRT	ВА
15	Deepak Tiwari	PGT	Msc
16	Anjali Chaturvedi	PRT	ВА
17	SHASHIKANT MISHRA	PGT	MSC
18	RUKHSAR ANJUM	TGT	MSC
19	JAMEEMA MARY JOHN	TGT	MA
20	SANJAY KUMAR YADAV	TGT	ВА
21	NAMRATA MISHRA	TGT	MA
22	VINDYAVASNI PANDEY	PRT	ВА

23	UMESH SINGH YADAV	PET	B.Ped
24	Dharmadev Ram	PGT	ВА
25	AMIT KUMAR CHAURASIYA	PGT	MSC
26	VISHWAJEET SINGH	TGT	MSC
27	NEHAL DOOBE	TGT	BSC
28	SADANAND MAURYA	TGT	MA
29	ABHINAV CHATURVEDI	PRT	ВА
30	GITANGALI SINGH	NTT	ВА
31	VINOY CYRIAC	TGT	ВА
32	POOJA SINGH	NTT	ВА
33	RATHU MOHANAN	TGT	BSC
34	VIKAS MISHRA	PGT	MA, MBA
35	Vivek Upadhyay	PGT	M.Sc
36	Nikhil Jha	PRT	ВА
37	VISHAL GUPTA	PGT	M.COM
38	BANDANA SINGH	NTT	ВА
39	RICHIKA	NTT	ВА
40	RAM RATAN	TGT	B.Sc
41	MITHILESH KUMAR SINGH	PGT	MA
42	INDRESH KUMAR SINGH	TGT	MA
43	Shailesh Yadav	PRT	MA
44	Aishwarya Bhattacharya	PRT	bsc
45	Anurag kumar Upadhyay	PRT	B.sc
46	MRITUNJAY PANDEY	TGT	M.SC
47	SANJEET KUMAR SINGH	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
48	AKANKSHA SRIVASTAVA	TGT	MA
49	NARSHINGH KUMAR CHAUHAN	TGT	ВА
50	SAURABH PANDEY	PGT	BCA
51	SWARAJ DUBEY	TGT	BA Diploma(Ele)
52	KINGH KUMAR SHAHI	PRT	MA
53	RAJNISH KUMAR YADAV	PRT	BSC
54	AKASHDEEP KUCHHAL	PRT	BSC
55	POOJA UPADHYAY	TGT	M.COM
56	Priyanka Yadav	PRT	M.COM

57	KRITI RASTOGI	NTT	ВА
58	SURENDRA PANDEY	PGT	MSC
59	CHANDRAPRAKASH	PGT	M.Sc
60	AJAY KUMAR TIWARI	PRT	M.Sc
61	NIsha Singh	PRT	MA
62	Pankaj Kumar	TGT	BSC
63	SANGEETA TIWARI	PRT	ВА
64	SHIMA OJHA	PRT	MA
65	SHIVANI SINGH	PRT	ВА
66	Shivshankar Tiwari	TGT	MBA
67	Surabhi Tiwari	TGT	M.Sc
68	PRIYALIKA DUBEY	NTT	MBA
69	DENNY JOSEPH	TGT	MA
70	SONIYA K JOSEPH	NTT	ВА
71	SHIVANGI MUKHERJEE	NTT	B.A
72	MADHU PANDEY	PRT	MA
73	DARSHIKA PANDEY	NTT	B.A
74	NITISH YADAV	NTT	B.A
75	MANISHANKAR CHAUBEY	NTT	B.S.C
76	AMIT KUMAR SINGH	PRT	ВА
77	ARCHANA PAL	TGT	MA